F.NO.DE.3(16)/DRC/E-III/TGT/HINDI/FEMALE/2019/3212325 Dated: 27/01/24

# ORDER

### Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of TGT HINDI (FEMALE) POST Code <u>141/17</u>

Whereas, **Ms. Archana Meena**, D.O.B. 14-06-1996, Roll No. 111014100939 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of <u>TGT HINDI (FEMALE)</u> against Post Code 141/17 vide letter No.F.1(392)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/4039 dated 07-09-2020 vide Result Notice No. 654 dated 17-08-2020 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to her vide this Directorate Memorandum No. F.NO.DE.3(16)/DRC/E-III/TGT/HINDI/FEMALE/2019/3072 dated 12-10-2020, the second opportunity was given to her vide office memorandum dated 18-11-2020 and third Memorandum dated 10-12-2020 and Final Opportunity was given vide office memorandum dated 07-01-2021.

And Whereas, **Ms.** Archana Mechania Mechania did not report in person on the scheduled date and time as given in the offer of appointment issued to her vide letter of even number for dated 22-10-2020, second offer of appointment issued to her for dated 26-11-2020, third offer of appointment issued to her for dated 26-11-2021, third offer of appointment issued to her for dated 19-01-2021 and neither has intimated any reason to the Directorate for not reporting and has not accepted the offer of appointment.

As per DoPT Office Memorandum NO. 35016/2/93-Estt.(D) dated 09/08/95 wherein para 2, the following has been mentioned:

"An Offer of Appointment should clearly specify the period after which the offer would lapse automatically if the candidate did not join within the specified period. If however, within the specified period, a request is received from the candidate for extension of time, it may be considered by the Ministry/Department but extension beyond three months should not be granted liberally."

Therefore, In view of the facts and circumstances as mentioned above and since the candidate has willfully chosen not to respond to the memorandums dated as mentioned above the candidature in respect of **Ms. Archana Meena**, Roll No. 111014100939 is hereby cancelled and the dossier returned to the DSSSB.

This Issue with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Asstt. Director of Education DR Cell (E-III)

#### Ms. Archana Meena VPO- Jhanoon,Teh.-Bonli, Sawai Madhopur,Rajasthan-322023

F.NO.DE.3(16)/DRC/E-III/TGT/HINDI/FEMALE/2019/ 321-325-

Dated:27/01/21

Copy to:

- 1 PS to Secretary, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 2 PS to Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 3 PS to Joint Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054
- 4 DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB w.r.t. No.F.1(392)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/4039 dated 07-09-2020 vide Result Notice No. 654 dated 17-08-2020 along with dossier of above candidate.
- 5 Programmer MIS to upload on public circular.
- 6 Guard file

F.NO.DE.3(16)/DRC/E-III/TGT/HINDI/FEMALE/2019/341-345 Dated?7/01/2-

# <u>ORDER</u>

# Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of TGT HINDI (FEMALE) POST Code 141/17

Whereas, **Ms. Chanchal Rani,** D.O.B. 21-01-1975, Roll No. 110314100643 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of <u>TGT HINDI (FEMALE)</u> against Post Code 141/17 vide letter No.F.1(392)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/4039 dated 07-09-2020 vide Result Notice No. 654 dated 17-08-2020 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to her vide this Directorate Memorandum No. F.NO.DE.3(16)/DRC/E-III/TGT/HINDI/FEMALE/2019/3068 dated 12-10-2020, the second opportunity was given to her vide office memorandum dated 18-11-2020 and third Memorandum dated 10-12-2020 and Final Opportunity was given vide office memorandum dated 07-01-2021.

And Whereas, **Ms. Chanchal Rani** did not report in person on the scheduled date and time as given in the offer of appointment issued to her vide letter of even number for dated 21-10-2020, second offer of appointment issued to her for dated 26-11-2020, third offer of appointment issued to her for dated 26-11-2021, third offer of appointment issued to her for dated 19-01-2021 and neither has intimated any reason to the Directorate for not reporting and has not accepted the offer of appointment.

As per DoPT Office Memorandum NO. 35016/2/93-Estt.(D) dated 09/08/95 wherein para 2, the following has been mentioned:

"An Offer of Appointment should clearly specify the period after which the offer would lapse automatically if the candidate did not join within the specified period. <u>If however, within the specified period</u>, a request is received from the candidate for extension of time, it may be considered by the Ministry/Department but extension beyond three months should not be granted liberally."

Therefore, In view of the facts and circumstances as mentioned above and since the candidate has willfully chosen not to respond to the memorandums dated as mentioned above the candidature in respect of **Ms. Chanchal Rani**, Roll No. 110314100643 is hereby cancelled and the dossier returned to the DSSSB.

This Issue with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

### Ms. Chanchal Rani H.No. D31D,Om Vihar, Uttam Nagar,Delhi -114059

F.NO.DE.3(16)/DRC/E-III/TGT/HINDI/FEMALE/2019/ 347-345

Dated: 27/01/2

DR Cell (E-III)

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Secretary, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 2. PS to Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 3. PS to Joint Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054
- DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB w.r.t. No.F.1(392)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/4039 dated 07-09-2020 vide Result Notice No. 654 dated 17-08-2020 along with dossier of above candidate.
- 5. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular.
- 6. Guard file.

Asstt. Director of Education DR Cell (E-III)

Asstt. Director of Education

F.NO.DE.3(16)/DRC/E-III/TGT/HINDI/FEMALE/2019/336-340 Dated: 27 01 21

## ORDER

### Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of TGT HINDI (FEMALE) POST Code 141/17

Whereas, **Ms. Poonam Kumari**, D.O.B. 01-01-1989, Roll No. 120114102262 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of <u>TGT HINDI (FEMALE)</u> against Post Code 141/17 vide letter No.F.1(392)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/4039 dated 07-09-2020 vide Result Notice No. 654 dated 17-08-2020 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to her vide this Directorate Memorandum No. F.NO.DE.3(16)/DRC/E-III/TGT/HINDI/FEMALE/2019/3485 dated 12-10-2020, the second opportunity was given to her vide office memorandum dated 18-11-2020 and third Memorandum dated 10-12-2020 and Final Opportunity was given vide office memorandum dated 07-01-2021.

And Whereas, **Ms. Poonam Kumari** did not report in person on the scheduled date and time as given in the offer of appointment issued to her vide letter of even number for dated 26-10-2020, second offer of appointment issued to her for dated 26-11-2020, third offer of appointment issued to her for dated 22-12-2020 and Final Reminder dated 19-01-2021 and neither has intimated any reason to the Directorate for not reporting and has not accepted the offer of appointment.

As per DoPT Office Memorandum NO. 35016/2/93-Estt.(D) dated 09/08/95 wherein para 2, the following has been mentioned:

"An Offer of Appointment should clearly specify the period after which the offer would lapse automatically if the candidate did not join within the specified period. If however, within the specified period, a request is received from the candidate for extension of time, it may be considered by the Ministry/Department but extension beyond three months should not be granted liberally."

Therefore, In view of the facts and circumstances as above mentioned and since the candidate has willfully chosen not to respond to the memorandums dated as mentioned above the candidature in respect of **Ms. Poonam Kumari,** Roll No. 120114102262 is hereby cancelled and the dossier returned to the DSSSB.

This Issue with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Asstt. Director of Education DR Cell (E-III)

### Ms. Poonam Kumari Near Shiv Choke,VPO-Kairu,Teh.-Tosham, Dist.-Bhiwani (Haryana)-127029

F.NO.DE.3(16)/DRC/E-III/TGT/HINDI/FEMALE/2019/ 336 - 340

Dated: 27/01/2,

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Secretary, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 2. PS to Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 3. PS to Joint Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054
- DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB w.r.t. No.F.1(392)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/4039 dated 07-09-2020 vide Result Notice No. 654 dated 17-08-2020 along with dossier of above candidate.
- 5. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular.
- 6. Guard file.

F.NO.DE.3(16)/DRC/E-III/TGT/HINDI/FEMALE/2019/ 331-335 Dated: 27012

## ORDER

### Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of TGT HINDI (FEMALE) POST Code 141/17

Whereas, **Ms. Rekha**, D.O.B. 25-07-1982, Roll No. 110614100521 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of <u>TGT HINDI (FEMALE)</u> against Post Code 141/17 vide letter No.F.1(392)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/4039 dated 07-09-2020 vide Result Notice No. 654 dated 17-08-2020 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to her vide this Directorate Memorandum No. F.NO.DE.3(16)/DRC/E-III/TGT/HINDI/FEMALE/2019/3073 dated 12-10-2020, the second opportunity was given to her vide office memorandum dated 18-11-2020 and third Memorandum dated 10-12-2020 and Final Opportunity was given vide office memorandum dated 07-01-2021.

And Whereas, **Ms. Rekha** did not report in person on the scheduled date and time as given in the offer of appointment issued to her vide letter of even number for dated 22-10-2020, second offer of appointment issued to her for dated 26-11-2020, third offer of appointment issued to her for dated 23-12-2020 and Final Reminder dated 19-01-2021 and neither has intimated any reason to the Directorate for not reporting and has not accepted the offer of appointment.

As per DoPT Office Memorandum NO. 35016/2/93-Estt.(D) dated 09/08/95 wherein para 2, the following has been mentioned:

"An Offer of Appointment should clearly specify the period after which the offer would lapse automatically if the candidate did not join within the specified period. <u>If however, within the specified period</u>, a request is received from the candidate for extension of time, it may be considered by the Ministry/Department but extension beyond three months should not be granted liberally."

Therefore, In view of the facts and circumstances as mentioned above and since the candidate has willfully chosen not to respond to the memorandums dated as mentioned above the candidature in respect of **Ms. Rekha**, Roll No. 110614100521 is hereby cancelled and the dossier returned to the DSSSB.

This Issue with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Asstt. Director of Education

Ms. Rekha H.No. 59,Gali No. 10 A2 Block West Sant Nagar, Burari, Delhi-110084

F.NO.DE.3(16)/DRC/E-III/TGT/HINDI/FEMALE/2019/ 231-335

Dated: 27 31 21

DR Cell (E-III)

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Secretary, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 2. PS to Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- PS to Joint Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054
- DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB w.r.t. No.F.1(392)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/4039 dated 07-09-2020 vide Result Notice No. 654 dated 17-08-2020 along with dossier of above candidate.
- 5. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular.
- 6. Guard file.

F.NO.DE.3(16)/DRC/E-III/TGT/HINDI/FEMALE/2019/ 226-33 Dated: 27 .12

### ORDER

#### Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of TGT HINDI (FEMALE) POST Code 141/17

Whereas, **Ms. Reena**, D.O.B. 15-05-1989, Roll No. 120214104233 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of **TGT HINDI (FEMALE)** against Post Code 141/17 vide letter No.F.1(392)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/4039 dated 07-09-2020 vide Result Notice No. 654 dated 17-08-2020 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to her vide this Directorate Memorandum No. F.NO.DE.3(16)/DRC/E-III/TGT/HINDI/FEMALE/2019/3070 dated 12-10-2020, the second opportunity was given to her vide office memorandum dated 18-11-2020 and third Memorandum dated 10-12-2020 and Final Opportunity was given vide office memorandum dated 07-01-2021.

And Whereas, **Ms. Reena** did not report in person on the scheduled date and time as given in the offer of appointment issued to her vide letter of even number for dated 21-10-2020, second offer of appointment issued to her for dated 26-11-2020, third offer of appointment issued to her for dated 26-11-2020, third offer of appointment issued to her for dated 22-12-2020 and Final Reminder dated 19-01-2021 and neither has intimated any reason to the Directorate for not reporting and has not accepted the offer of appointment.

As per DoPT Office Memorandum NO. 35016/2/93-Estt.(D) dated 09/08/95 wherein para 2, the following has been mentioned:

"An Offer of Appointment should clearly specify the period after which the offer would lapse automatically if the candidate did not join within the specified period. <u>If however, within the specified period</u>, a request is received from the candidate for extension of time, it may be considered by the Ministry/Department but extension beyond three months should not be granted liberally."

Therefore, In view of the facts and circumstances as mentioned above and since the candidate has willfully chosen not to respond to the memorandums dated as mentioned above the candidature in respect of **Ms. Reena**, Roll No. 120214104233 is hereby cancelled and the dossier returned to the DSSSB.

This Issue with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Asstt. Director of Education DR Cell (E-III)

### Ms. Reena H.No. 135, Main Qutabgarh Road VPO-Ladpur,Delhi-110081.

F.NO.DE.3(16)/DRC/E-III/TGT/HINDI/FEMALE/2019/ 326-330

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Secretary, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 2. PS to Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 3. PS to Joint Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054
- DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB w.r.t. No.F.1(392)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/4039 dated 07-09-2020 vide Result Notice No. 654 dated 17-08-2020 along with dossier of above candidate.
- 5. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular.
- 6. Guard file.

Dated: 27/01/21

F.NO.DE.3(16)/DRC/E-III/TGT/HINDI/FEMALE/2019/316-320 Dated: 27/01/21

### ORDER

### Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of TGT HINDI (FEMALE) POST Code <u>141/17</u>

Whereas, **Ms. Seema Rani**, D.O.B. 20-07-1985, Roll No. 120114102928 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of <u>TGT HINDI (FEMALE)</u> against Post Code 141/17 vide letter No.F.1(392)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/4039 dated 07-09-2020 vide Result Notice No. 654 dated 17-08-2020 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to her vide this Directorate Memorandum No. F.NO.DE.3(16)/DRC/E-III/TGT/HINDI/FEMALE/2019/3070 dated 12-10-2020, the second opportunity was given to her vide office memorandum dated 18-11-2020 and third Memorandum dated 10-12-2020 and Final Opportunity was given vide office memorandum dated 07-01-2021.

And Whereas, **Ms. Seema Rani** did not report in person on the scheduled date and time as given in the offer of appointment issued to her vide letter of even number for dated 26-10-2020, second offer of appointment issued to her for dated 26-11-2020, third offer of appointment issued to her for dated 26-11-2021, third offer of appointment issued to her for dated 19-01-2021 and neither has intimated any reason to the Directorate for not reporting and has not accepted the offer of appointment.

As per DoPT Office Memorandum NO. 35016/2/93-Estt.(D) dated 09/08/95 wherein para 2, the following has been mentioned:

"An Offer of Appointment should clearly specify the period after which the offer would lapse automatically if the candidate did not join within the specified period. <u>If however, within the specified period</u>, a request is received from the candidate for extension of time, it may be considered by the Ministry/Department but extension beyond three months should not be granted liberally."

Therefore, In view of the facts and circumstances as mentioned above and since the candidate has willfully chosen not to respond to the memorandums dated as mentioned above the candidature in respect of **Ms. Seema Rani**, Roll No. 120114102928 is hereby cancelled and the dossier returned to the DSSSB.

This Issue with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Asstt. Director of Education DR Cell (E-III)

### Ms. Seema Rani H.No. 253,2<sup>nd</sup> Floor,NCR-1,HL City Bahadurgarh,Distt.-Jhajjar (Haryana)-124504

F.NO.DE.3(16)/DRC/E-III/TGT/HINDI/FEMALE/2019/ 3/6-320

Dated: 27/01/21

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Secretary, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 2. PS to Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 3. PS to Joint Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054
- DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB w.r.t. No.F.1(392)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/4039 dated 07-09-2020 vide Result Notice No. 654 dated 17-08-2020 along with dossier of above candidate.
- 5. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular.
- 6. Guard file.